Market Share by Line of Business - Property & Casualty

Selected Criteria -

Business Type: Property &

Year: 2024

Include Zero

State: SD

Codelist
Basis: Licensed

Line of Business:

Round by
Thousands: No

Boiler and machinery

Casualty Companies: No
Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market | Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred [Loss Ratio
65 | 21482 |Factory Mut Ins Co RI | 3.818,746| 27.5617%| 27.517%| 3.809.260] 95180] 2.4986%
14184 |Acuity A Mut Ins Co WI | 1,291,079] 9.3032%| 36.8203%| 1,214.901] 29,999] 2.4693%
3548 | 25674 g}?X‘:q'Z';s PropCasCo |~y 770,323| 5.5508%| 42.371%| 627.166| 80,819 12.8864%
3548 | 25658 |Travelers Ind Co CT 673.868| 4.8557%| 47.2268%| 622,058 35232] 5.6638%
626 | 20281 |Federal Ins Co IN 588,204| 4.2385%| 51.4652%| 607,448 -23.134] -3.8084%
212 | 16535 |Zurich Amer Ins Co NY 499,809| 3.6015%| 55.0667%| 411,650 15.095|  3.667%
968 | 24554 |XL Ins Amer Inc DE 474.739| 3.4209%| 58.4876%| 472,839 183.028| 38.7083%
12 | 19445 gﬁtgnsi'ttgg'm Firelns | pp 465657 3.3554%| 61.843%| 443,833 98645 22.2257%
4911 | 23574 E"c')d""eSt Family Mutins | 348,043| 2.5079%| 64.3509%| 320561| 53.122| 16.119%
62 | 21415 |Employers Mut Cas Co IA 320,964] 2.3128%| 66.6637%| 355,351] 47.211] 13.2857%
244 | 10677 |The Cincinnati Ins Co OH 230,081| 1.7228%| 68.3865%| 243,659 -6,005| -2.4645%
140 | 19100 [Amco Ins Co IA 238,247| 1.7168%| 70.1033%| 217,117  6.470 2.98%
181 | 29700 gmﬁni%gorp Solutions| 226.995| 1.6357%| 71.7389%| 220,923 14,301 6.4733%
309 | 15377 |Western Natl Mut Ins Co| MN 208,380| 1.5015%| 73.2405%| 198,986 13.272| 6.6698%
62 | 21407 |Emcasco Ins Co A 206,586| 1.4886%| 74.7291%| 212,440 -13.100| -6.1664%
7 | 13935 |Federated Mut Ins Co MN 206,487| 1.4879%| 76.217%| 205,869 22.105] 10.7374%
Hartford Steam Boil
361 | 11452 || 2 & Ina Co CT 103,637| 1.3953%| 77.6123%| 165453] 9,681 5.8512%
248 | 13021 |United Fire & Cas Co IA 190,235 1.3708%| 78.9831%| 198457| 89.617| 45.1569%
62 | 25186 |Emc Prop & Cas Ins Co | 1A 184.537| 1.3297%| 80.3128%| 156988 59.027| 37.5997%
140 | 28223 mitggw'deAQ”bus'”ess IA 170,551| 1.229%| 81.5418%| 174,048 24,923| 14.3196%
7 | 16024 (F;iderated Reservelns |\ 166,436| 1.1993%| 82.7411%| 137.968] 3173 2.2008%
Pennsylvania
14974 | oY o ine PA 156,997| 1.1313%| 83.8724%| 117,384 0 0%
Firemens Ins Co Of
98 | 21784 | on DG DE 156,970| 1.1311%| 85.0034%| 150,133 052|  0.6341%
626 | 14982 |Penn Millers Ins Co PA 155.871| 1.1232%| 86.1266%| 191,211] 43,300 22.6451%
98 | 31325 |Acadia Ins Co IA 129.714] 0.9347%| 87.0613%| 108201 22,056] 20.3843%
140 | 23787 [Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH 124 887] 0.8999%| 87.9612%| 141888 16.671| 11.7494%
08 | 10804 88”t'”e”ta' WesternIns | 121,008 0.872%| 88.8332%| 130,461 392|  0.3005%
98 | 25844 |Union Ins Co IA 96,839] 0.6978%| 89.531%| 90,681 -488| -0.5382%
111 | 23035 |Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co Wi 88.871] 0.6404%| 90.1714%| 78662] 9236 11.7414%
4904 | 27154 |Atlantic Specialty Ins Co| NY 87.453( 0.6302%| 90.8015%| 33.277| 5.178| 15.5603%
248 | 10324 |Addison Ins Co IA 85134| 0.6135%| 91.415%| 86.046] 52.731| 61.2823%
13528 |Brotherhood Mut Ins Co | IN 83.402| 0.601%| 92.016%| 77,933 10  0.0128%
11 | 25135 ﬁf;t&f\“tom"b"e Mut OH 71.942| 0.5184%| 92.5343%| 82,696  3.005| 3.6338%
309 | 24465 |Western Natl Assur Co MN 69.163| 0.4984%| 93.0327%|  64.424] 10,111| 15.6945%
98 | 29580 |Berkley Regional Ins Co | 1A 58,655| 0.4227%| 93.4554%|  47.733 0 0%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market | Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred [Loss Ratio
65 | 10014 |Affiliated Fm Ins Co RI 57,387]| 0.4135%| 93.8689%| 44,783 0 0%
626 | 20303 |Great Northern Ins Co IN 53,404| 0.3848%| 94.2537%| 36.177| 2,460 6.7999%
775 | 13714 |Pharmacists Mut Ins Co 1A 53,118] 0.3828%| 94.6365% 42,164 570 1.3519%
84 | 16691 |Great Amer Ins Co OH 49.520| 0.3568%| 94.9933%|  45167|  6,624| 14.6656%
244 | 23280 |The Cincinnati Ind Co OH 43.929| 0.3165%| 95.3098%| 26.928] 2,794 10.3758%
218 | 20478 ﬂztr't?gg FireIns Co Of | 43741 0.3152%| 95.625%|  46,098] 13,810 29.9579%
140 | 10723 [Nationwide Assur Co OH 41870 0.3017%| 95.9267%| 43,991 ~425| -0.9661%
4718 | 10051 |Lyndon Southern Ins Co| DE 37.453( 0.2699%| 96.1966% 9.910]  5,010] 50.555%
7 | 28304 |Federated Serv Ins Co MN 35,959] 0.2591%| 96.4557%| 30,965 22,180| 71.6293%
3098 | 29599 |US Specialty Ins Co TX 35,649] 0.2569%| 96.7126%| 24,621 0 0%
140 | 18961 |Crestbrook Ins Co OH 35,429 0.2553%| 96.9679%|  28.630 0 0%
250 | 13692 |Donegal Mut Ins Co PA 32,473| 0.234%| 97.2019%| 18,849 7,500 39.7899%
98 | 38911 |Berkley Natl Ins Co IA 31,704| 0.2285%| 97.4303%| 46,116 0 0%
140 | a7g7y [Natonwide Prop & Cas | o 26,020| 0.1875%| 97.6178%| 28.624|  -500| -1.7468%
309 | 40312 |Pioneer Specialty Ins Co| MN 23.166| 0.1669%| 97.7848%|  22.840 79 0.3459%
111 | 21458 [rmPiovers ins Coof Wi 22,612] 0.1629%| 97.9477%|  38,331| -4,636| -12.0946%
140 | 25453 Eﬂg’r”""'de Ins Co Of OH 20,280| 0.1461%| 98.0938% 4,367 442| 10.1214%
626 | 20699 |Ace Prop & Cas Ins Co | PA 20,151] 0.1452%| 98.239%| 16,851  2,063| 12.2426%
218 | 35289 |Continental Ins Co PA 17,198] 0.1239%| 98.363%| 15,587 838 5.3763%
250 | 22586 |Atlantic States Ins Co PA 16,335| 0.1177%| 98.4807%| 32,118 0 0%
88 | 22292 [Hanover Ins Co NH 15,204| 0.1096%| 98.5902%| 20,899 0 0%
4720 | 29734 |Conifer Ins Co M 14,177] 0.1022%| 98.6924%| 18,198 -2,500| -13.7378%
98 | 31003 [Tri State Ins Co Of MN IA 14,032] 0.1011%| 98.7935%| 22,798 166| -0.7281%
626 | 12777 |Chubb Ind Ins Co NY 11,764] 0.0848%| 98.8783%| 13,120  1,514] 11.5396%
3548 | 25615 |Charter Oak Fire Ins Co | CT 11,154] 0.0804%| 98.9586% 9,910 -449| -4.5308%
140 | 23760 [Nationwide Gen Ins Co | OH 11,110] 0.0801%| 99.0387%| 14,814 216| -1.4581%
111 | 41653 |Milbank Ins Co IA 10,826 0.078%| 99.1167%| 13,145 436 3.3169%
140 | 42587 |Depositors Ins Co IA 10,571]| 0.0762%| 99.1929%| 11,347 -453| -3.9922%
218 | 20443 |Continental Cas Co IL 9,773| 0.0704%| 99.2633% 9.030] -6,605| -73.1451%
98 | 40045 [Starnet Ins Co IA 8,465| 0.061%| 99.3243% 7,003 0 0%
626 | 10030 |Westchester Fire Ins Co | PA 8.354] 0.0602%| 99.3845% 7,609 360 -4.7312%
228 | 24112 |Westfield Ins Co OH 6,834| 0.0492%| 99.4337% 6,365 37 0.5813%
3219 | 11126 |Sompo Amer Ins Co NY 6,725| 0.0485%| 99.4822% 5082| 1,087 33.2163%
626 | 20397 |Vigilant Ins Co NY 6,606| 0.0476%| 99.5298% 6,725 -13,383]-199.0037%
761 | 35300 ﬁ'gaé‘g Global Risks US IL 5,043| 0.0428%| 99.5726% 9,999 0 0%
218 | 20508 |Valley Forge Ins Co PA 5,242] 0.0378%| 99.6104% 6,015 1,019 31.9036%
Union Ins Co Of
62 | 21423 [5700 T - IA 4,824] 0.0348%| 99.6452%| 16,070 36,504 227.1562%
Swiss Re Corp Solutions
181 | 20874 [p11°° °° ¢ MO 4,643| 0.0335%| 99.6786% 4,568 712| -15.5867%
12 | 19380 é’;‘e”ca‘” Home Assur |y 4543 0.0327%| 99.7113%| 4479 -15.946| -356.017%
111 | 24082 |Ohio Security Ins Co NH 4,531 0.0326%| 99.744% 4,377 0 0%
12 | 23809 |Granite State Ins Co IL 3,717| 0.0268%| 99.7708% 2,488 166]  6.672%
626 | 22667 |Ace Amer Ins Co PA 2,836| 0.0204%| 99.7912% 2,438 395 16.2018%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market | Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred [Loss Ratio
84 | 26344 |Great Amer Assur Co OH 2,770  0.02%| 99.8112% 3,754 104|  2.7704%
3548 | 25682 [Travelers Ind Co OfCT | CT 2,567| 0.0185%| 99.8297% 2,356 43| 1.8251%
91 | 19682 |Hartford Fire Ins Co CT 2,496 0.018%| 99.8477% 2,476 103 4.1599%
761 | 21873 |Firemans Fund Ins Co IL 2,365| 0.017%| 99.8647%| 18,590 0 0%
517 | 12254 |Glencar Ins Co Wi 1,845| 0.0133%| 99.878% 1,167 265| 22.7078%
12 | 23841 [New Hampshire Ins Co IL 1,662| 0.012%| 99.89% 1,622 478| 29.4698%
4935 | 23663 |National Amer Ins Co OK 1,507| 0.0109%| 99.9008% 865 180 20.8092%
807 | 35629 |Association Cas Ins Co | TX 1,433 0.0103%| 99.9112% 462 0 0%
968 | 22322 |Greenwich Ins Co DE 1,400] 0.0101%| 99.9212% 1,387 432| 31.1464%
12 | 23817 [lllinois Natl Ins Co IL 1,330| 0.0096%| 99.9308% 922 286 31.0195%
212 | 26247 [merican Guar&liab |y 1252 0.009%| 99.9308%| 16.361] -3.260| -19.9254%
98 | 10749 [Intrepid Ins Co IA 943| 0.0068%| 99.9466% 940 0 0%
626 | 20702 ﬁ‘]‘;eCFge Underwriters PA 921| 0.0066%| 99.9533% 1,112 -690| -62.0504%
3548 | 25666 Iﬁ‘é‘f‘ers Ind Co Of cT 830| 0.006%| 99.9593% 819 0 0%
88 | 22306 [prossachusetis Baylns |-y, 789| 0.0057%| 99.9649% 651 0 0%
3416 | 37273 |Axis Ins Co IL 650] 0.0047%| 99.9696% 844 59| 6.9905%
140 | 11991 |National Cas Co OH 525| 0.0038%| 99.9734% 525 68| 12.9524%
4734 | 43460 |Aspen Amer Ins Co TX 482| 0.0035%| 99.9769% 490 -143| -29.1837%
62 | 10863 |Dakota Fire Ins Co ND 351[ 0.0025%| 99.9794% 337 61| 18.1009%
807 | 40371 |Columbia Mut Ins Co MO 338[ 0.0024%| 99.9818% 400 0 0%
626 | 10052 |[Chubb Natl Ins Co IN 316| 0.0023%| 99.9841% 119 29| 24.3697%
1279 | 11150 |Arch Ins Co MO 315| 0.0023%| 99.9864% 265 14| 5.283%
140 | 42579 |Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co|  IA 293[ 0.0021%| 99.9885% 2,826 154|  -5.4494%
84 | 22136 ﬁ;eatAmer Ins Co of NY 265( 0.0019%| 99.9904% 518  -610[-117.7606%
626 | 22748 [20e Employers Ins PA 230] 0.0017%| 99.9921% 131|  -387|-295.4198%
3548 | 25623 |Phoenix Ins Co CT 203| 0.0015%| 99.9935% 192 5| -2.6042%
8 | 19232 |Alistate Ins Co IL 197/ 0.0014%| 99.995% 833 0 0%
3098 | 10945 |00 Marine Amerins -y 195( 0.0014%| 99.9964% 50 27 -54%
88 | 36064 |Hanover Amer Ins Co NH 169| 0.0012%| 99.9976% 449 0 0%
11 | 25127 ﬁ]t:tgcf”t" Prop & Cas A 130| 0.0009%| 99.9985% 129 3| 2.3256%
968 | 12866 [T HE Ins Co LA 87/ 0.0006%| 99.9991% 79 2| 2.5316%
111 | 44393 |West Amer Ins Co IN 69| 0.0005%| 99.9996% 69 0 0%
212 | 39306 ,f/:ge"ty&Depos't CoOf| 58| 0.0004%| 100.0001% 34 7| 20.5882%
111 | 33588 |First Liberty Ins Corp IL 40[ 0.0003%| 100.0003% 82 0 0%
111 | 24074 |Ohio Cas Ins Co NH 4 0%| 100.0004% 1 0 0%
84 | 26832 ggeatAmerA”'ance s | o 1 0%| 100.0004% 1 0 0%
88 | 31534 |Citizens Ins Co Of Amer | M 0 0% 100.0004% 116 0 0%
225 | 20010 |Acceptance Ind Ins Co NE 0 0%/ 100.0004% 76 0 0%
American Modern Prop
361 | 42722 [ s 1os Co OH 0 0%| 100.0004% ol 15,804 0%
98 | 36684 |Riverport Ins Co IA 0 0% 100.0004% 1,389 0 0%




Direct Cumulative| Direct Direct Pure
Group Premiums| Market | Market |Premiums| Losses Direct
Code [Cocode|Company Name Domicile| Written Share Share Earned |Incurred [Loss Ratio
12 | 26611 |Glatfelter Ins Co DE 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -15 0%
473 | 13412 |Austin Mut Ins Co MN 0 0%]| 100.0004% 540 0 0%
84 | 32620 [Natonal Interstatens | o, 0 0%] 100.0004% 58 0 0%
517 | 41343 |HDI Global Ins Co IL 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -30 0%
69 | 21687 |Mid Century Ins Co CA 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -2 0%
626 | 18279 |Jankers Standard Ins PA 0 0%] 100.0004% 0 1 0%
218 | 20494 |Transportation Ins Co IL 0 0% 100.0004% 0 -52 0%
181 | 39845 |Westport Ins Corp MO 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -189 0%
244 | 28665 |The Cincinnati Cas Co OH 0 0% 100.0004% 0 -217 0%
796 | 39217 |QBE Ins Corp PA 0 0%| 100.0004% 0 522 0%
69 | 21652 |Farmers Ins Exch CA 0 0%/ 100.0004% 0 -1 0%
158 | 16624 [0 World Specialty DE 0 0%] 100.0004% of -2518 0%
968 | 37885 |XL Specialty Ins Co DE 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 458 0%
84 | 21172 |Vanliner Ins Co OH 0 0%/ 100.0004% 0 -5 0%
Indemnity Ins Co Of
626 | 43575 North Amer PA 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -28 0%
158 | 22730 |Allied World Ins Co NH 0 0%| 100.0004% 0 3 0%
American Cas Co Of
218 | 20427 Reading PA PA 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -112 0%
3416 | 20370 |AXIS Reins Co NY 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -10 0%
69 | 21709 |Truck Ins Exch CA 0 0%]| 100.0004% 0 -34 0%
140 | 10127 |Allied Ins Co of Amer OH -53]-0.0004% 100% 755 -438| -58.0132%
137 Companies in 13,877,757  100% 100%|13,311,993(1,072,777|  8.0587%
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